OVERSIGHT BOARD

OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PALMDALE

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION NO. OB 2012-008

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
PALMDALE AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR THE SIX MONTH
PERIOD BEGINNING JULY 1, 2012 IN THE FORM OF AN AMENDED
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS)

WHEREAS, The Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Paimdale
(“Redevelopment Agency”) was a redevelopment agency in the City of Palmdale
(“City”), duly created pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law
(Part 1 (commencing with Section 33000) of Division 24 of the California Health and
Safety Code) (“Redevelopment Law”); and

WHEREAS, The City Council has adopted redevelopment plans for
Palmdale’s redevelopment project areas, and from time to time, the City Council has
amended such redevelopment plans; and

WHEREAS, The Redevelopment Agency was responsible for the
administration of redevelopment activities within the City; and

WHEREAS, AB 1X 26 (“AB 26”) and AB 1X 27 (“AB 27”) were signed by the
Governor of California on June 28, 2011, making certain changes to the
Redevelopment Law, including adding Part 1.8 (commencing with Section 34161)
and Part 1.85 (commencing with Section 34170) (“Part 1.85") to Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code (“Health and Safety Code”); and

WHEREAS, The California Redevelopment Association and League of
California Cities filed a lawsuit in the Supreme Court of California (California
Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Matosantos, et al., Case No. $194861) alleging
that AB 26 and AB 27 were unconstitutional; and

WHEREAS, On December 29, 2011, the Supreme Court issued its opinion in
the Matosantos case largely upholding AB 26 as constitutional, invalidating AB 27 as
unconstitutional, and holding that AB 26 may be severed from AB 27 and enforced
independently; and

WHEREAS, The Supreme Court generally reformed and revised the effective
dates and deadlines for performance of obligations under Health and Safety Code
Part 1.85 of AB 26 arising before May 1, 2012 to take effect four months later, while
leaving the effective dates or deadlines for performance of obligations under Health
and Safety Code Part 1.8 of AB 26 unchanged; and



Resolution No. OB 2012-008
Page 2

WHEREAS, On February 1, 2012, as a result of the Supreme Court’s
decision, all California redevelopment agencies were dissolved, successor agencies
were established as successor agencies to the former redevelopment agencies
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173, and successor agencies are
tasked with paying, performing and enforcing the enforceable obligations of the
former redevelopment agencies and winding down the affairs of the former
redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, On January 4, 2012 the City Council adopted Resolution No.
CC 2012-002 declaring itself as the successor agency to the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale (“Successor Agency”) upon the
dissolution of the Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, On April 4, 2012 the City Council, acting in its capacity as the
Successor Agency, adopted Resolution No. CC 2012-041 SA naming itself the
“Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of
Palmdale”, the sole name by which it will exercise its powers and fulfill its duties
pursuant to Part 1.85 of AB 26, and establishing itself as a separate legal entity with
rules and regulations that will apply to the governance and operations of the
Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34179 (“Section 34179”)
establishes a seven (7) member local entity with respect to each successor agency
and such entity is titled the “oversight board.” The oversight board has been
established for the Successor Agency (hereinafter referred to as the “Oversight
Board”). The duties and responsibilities of the Oversight Board are set forth in
Sections 34179 through 34181 of AB 26; and

WHEREAS, Health & Safety Code Section 34177(l) (“Section 34177(1))
requires the Successor Agency to prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS) listing the enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment
Agency; and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(l) also provides that the ROPS (i) shall be
reviewed and certified by the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller (“County
Auditor-Controller”); (ii) submitted to and duly approved by the Oversight Board;
(iii) posted on the Successor Agency’s website; and (iv) submitted to the County
Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the State Department of Finance
(“Department of Finance”); and

WHEREAS, On April 4, 2012 the City Council, acting in its capacity as the
Successor Agency, adopted Resolution No. CC 2012-042 SA approving the ROPS
for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012 pursuant to Section 34177(l) and
determining to set aside funds to comply with the bond documents in accordance
with Health and Safety Code Section 34180(c) and to continue to accept amounts in
accordance with Health and Safety Code Section 34180(e), including but not limited
to amounts with respect to the United States Department of Housing and Urban
Development HOME Investment Partnerships Program and the California
Department of Housing and Community Development Building Equity and Growth in
Neighborhoods (BEGIN) Program; and




|
_

Resolution No. OB 2012-008
Page 3

WHEREAS, The Successor Agency immediately thereafter (i) posted the
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012 on the City’s website;
(ii) submitted it to the County Auditor-Controller for their review and certification; and
(i) notified the State Controller, Department of Finance and the County
Auditor-Controller all in accordance with Section 34177(l); and

WHEREAS, On April 13, 2012, the first meeting of the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency took place and Oversight Board Members were duly sworn into
office; and

WHEREAS, On April 13, 2012 the Oversight Board adopted Resolution No.
OB 2012-004 approving the ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012
pursuant to Section 34177(l); and

WHEREAS, On May 2, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted Resolution No.
SA 2012-009 approving amendments to the ROPS in the form of the Amended
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012; and

WHEREAS, The Oversight Board desires to approve the amendments to the
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012, in the form of the Amended
ROPS attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, as previously approved
by the Successor Agency on May 2, 2012 by Resolution No. SA 2012-009; and

WHEREAS, All other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution
have occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS by the Oversight
Board of the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the
City of Palmdale that:

Section 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2.  The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not
constitute a waiver of any administrative or judicial rights of the Successor Agency,
and the removal of certain items from the ROPS and the change of the funding
source for other items are individually and collectively subject to an express
reservation of any and all rights and are without prejudice and shall not be used
against the Successor Agency.

Section 3.  The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not
constitute a waiver by the Successor Agency of any rights the Successor Agency
may have to challenge the effectiveness and/or legality of all or any portion of the
rejection by the Department of Finance of certain items or of their re-characterization
of the funding source for other items.

Section4. The amendments to the ROPS in the form of the Amended
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012 which is attached hereto and
incorporated by reference, and as previously approved by the Successor Agency, is
hereby approved and adopted.



Resolution No. OB 2012-008
Page 4

Section 5. The Oversight Board may direct staff of the Successor Agency
to perform work in furtherance of the Oversight Board’s duties and responsibilities
under AB 26.

Section 6.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section7. The Board Clerk shall certify as to the adoption of this
Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this10thday of May, 2012, by the following
vote:

AYES: Childs, Walter, Fisher, Scott, McElroy

NOES: Blalock

ABSTAIN:_ _None ABSENT: None
‘%X ; r
, e
% \ J}fg | 1

" DAvid Childs
Chair

Rebe J. Smith
Boa%rd Clerk

.




Jamis C. LepForp, JR. |
Mayor

STevEN D. HoeBAUER ¢
Mayor Pro Tem .

LAURA BETTENCOURT i
Councilmember :

Mike DispENzA ¢
Councilmember :

Tom LACKEY @
Councilmember *

38300 Sierra Highway

dale, CA 93550-4798 :

Tel: 661/267-5100 }
Fax: 661/267-5122

TDD: 661/267-5167 :

Auxiliary aids provided for }

_ communication accessibility :

72 hours’ notice and request.

®

PALMDALE

a place to call home

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PALMDALE

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Rebecca J. Smith, Secretary of the Successor Agency to the
Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale, State of
California, do hereby certify as follows:

The attached is a full, true, and correct copy of the staff report
presented at the May 2, 2012 Successor Agency to the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale Regular Meeting and
entitled:

Adoption of Resolution No. SA 2012-009 approving the
Amended Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule
(ROPS) for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012

| further certify that | have carefully compared the same with the staff
report on file and of record in my office and that said staff report is a full,
true, and correct copy of the original staff report approved at said meeting.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Palmdale this 3rd day
of May 2012.

cityofpalmdale.

www. org



General Counsel Ditzhazy requested the Board of Directors to add this urgency item to
the Successor Agency Consent Calendar as item no. 5.7. The Board of Directors
unanimously approved adding this item, with the requisite urgency findings, to the
Consent Calendar. For further details in this regard, please refer to the minutes of the
May 2, 2012 meeting.

Economic Development Manager Walter presented the staff report. No Public

comments were received. A motion was made and carried unanimously to approve
m and adopt Resolution No. SA 2012-009.

Rebegea J.\Smith
Segfetary

DATE: May 2, 2012

SUBJECT: Adoption of Resolution No. SA 2012-009 approving the Amended
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the six month
period beginning July 1, 2012

ISSUING DEPARTMENT: Economic Development
SUMMARY

Issues:

Should the Successor Agency adopt Resolution No. SA 2012-009, a Resolution
of the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City
of Palmdale Approving Amendments to the ROPS in the Form of the Amended
ROPS for the Six Month Period Beginning July 1, 20127

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Successor Agency adopt Resolution No.
SA 2012-009, a Resolution of the Successor Agency to the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale Approving Amendments to the
ROPS in the Form of the Amended ROPS for the Six Month Period Beginning
July 1, 2012.

Fiscal Impact:
Removal of the Disputed Items and adjusting the Administrative Cost Allowance

to the stated maximum at the request of the Department of Finance reduces the
total outstanding obligations on the ROPS by $1,707,899,984 and the six month
total from July through December 2012 is reduced by $25,377,786, pending
efforts to substantiate the validity of the Disputed ltems.




Report to Chair and Directors
Resolution No. SA 2012-009

May 2, 2012
Page 2

BACKGROUND

Section 34177(l) of Assembly Bill 1X 26 (AB 26) requires the Successor Agency to
prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) listing the enforceable
obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency. Section 34177(l) further requires the
ROPS to be (i) reviewed and certified by the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller
(County Auditor-Controller); (i) submitted to and duly approved by the Oversight
Board; (iii) posted on the City's website; and (iv) submitted to the County
Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the State Department of Finance
(Department of Finance).

The Successor Agency approved the ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1,
2012 on April 4, 2012 and immediately thereafter posted it on the City’s website and
provided it to the County Auditor-Controller for their review and certification. The
ROPS was presented to and approved without changes by the Oversight Board on
April 13, 2012, which was the earliest date a quorum was available.

The Oversight Board approved ROPS was then immediately posted on the City’s
website and submitted to the County Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the
Department of Finance.

On April 18, 2012 the Department of Finance acknowledged receipt of the Oversight
Board approved ROPS and cited its authority under Section 34179(h) allowing it to
request a review of Oversight Board actions within three (3) business days and
requested a review of one or more enforceable obligations contained in the ROPS
without identifying individual items, and further stating that they would contact the
Successor Agency within the statutorily required 10 days for further clarification and
supporting documentation for the enforceable obligations in question.

On April 27, 2012 the Successor Agency received a letter from the Department of
Finance stating that, based on their application of the law, four items do not qualify as
enforceable obligations: (a) Page 3, Item 6 a Cooperation Agreement with the City of
Palmdale (A-3394); (b) Page 3, Item 14 a consulting services agreement with Shaw &
Associates LLC (A-3611); and (c) Page 8 ltems 11 and 12 both related to 20%
Housing Set Aside requirements (together the Disputed Items), with Total Outstanding
Obligations of $1,195,817,204, $400,000, $29,995,000 (Project Area No. 1) and
$481,240,202 (Merged Project Area) respectively.



Report to Chair and Directors
Resolution No. SA 2012-009

May 2, 2012
Page 3

In its April 27" letter the Department of Finance also stated that the Administrative
Cost Allowance (ACA) is $1,804,925 and identified various line items that they
considered funded by ACA, some of which were previously reported by the Successor
Agency as funded by Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund. The Disputed Funding
Source Items include three (3) lines related to legal services provided by Kane Ballmer
& Berkman, two (2) lines related to legal services provided by Richards Watson &
Gershon, one (1) line related to certain employee salaries, and two (2) lines related to
audit services performed by Vavernick Trine & Day. Finally the Department of Finance
stated that the ACA was overstated by $170,312.

The Department of Finance returned the ROPS for reconsideration pursuant to Section
34179(h) and stated that their action causes the identified ROPS items to be
ineffective until their approval.

Successor Agency staff disagrees with the interpretation by the Department of Finance
and desires to work cooperatively with them to resolve the Disputed ltems and the
Disputed Funding Source Items. However, in order to not delay receipt of funds from
the County Auditor-Controller for other enforceable obligations listed on the ROPS that
are not in dispute, which funds are necessary to pay such enforceable obligations, staff
recommends that the Successor Agency approve amendments to the ROPS in the
form of the Amended ROPS that (i) removes the Disputed Items without prejudice and
without forfeiting any rights the Successor Agency has regarding the Disputed ltems
(i) changes without prejudice the funding source for the Disputed Funding Source
Items; and (iii) reduces the amount of Page 7 ltem 29 related to certain employee
salaries so that the total ACA does not exceed $1,804,925. Staff will work with the
Department of Finance to provide documentation to substantiate the validity of the
Disputed Items as enforceable obligations and will also discuss with them the proper
funding source for the Disputed Funding Source Items.

The attached Resolution No. SA 2012-009 seeks the Successor Agency'’s (i) approval
of the Amended ROPS, subject to the express reservation of any and all rights to
challenge the effectiveness of the rejection of the Disputed ltems and change in
funding source of the Disputed Funding Source Itens by the Department of Finance;
and (ii) authorization and direction for the Executive Director to (a) submit the approved
Amended ROPS to the Oversight Board for their review and approval; (b) re-submit the
Amended ROPS to the Department of Finance and any other entity as necessary and
appropriate; (c) work cooperatively with the Department of Finance to resolve the
Disputed Items and Disputed Funding Source ltems; and (d) take any and all other
actions and execute any and all documents as necessary or appropriate to comply with
AB 26 and effectuate the intent of the Resolution.




Report to Chair and Directors
Resolution No. SA 2012-009

May 2, 2012
Page 4

Staff recommends approval of Resolution No. SA 2012-009 attached to this staff
report.

Respectfully submitted:

Principal Economic Development
Project Manager

i Z A0 AT

Divid B. Walter David Childs
Economic Development Manager Executive Director




James C. LEDFORD, JR. §
Mayor :

STEVEN D. HOFBAUER ¢
Mayor Pro Tem :

LLAURA BETTENCOURT i
Councilmember :

Mike Dispenza §
Councilmember :

Tom LACKEY @
Councilmember *

382300 Sierra Highway
Palmdale, CA 93550-4798
Tel: 661/267-5100

Fax: 661/267-5122

TDD: 661/267-5167

Auxiliary aids provided for :
communication accessibility

upon 72 hours’ notice and request.

®

PALMDATLE

a place to call home

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PALMDALE

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Rebecca J. Smith, Secretary of the Successor Agency to
the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale, State of
California, do hereby certify as follows:

The attached is a full, true, and correct copy of Resolution No.
SA 2012-009 adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Successor Agency to
the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale duly held at
the regular meeting place thereof, on May 2, 2012, at which meeting all of
the members of said Board of Directors of the Successor Agency had due
notice and at which a majority thereof was present.

| further certify that | have carefully compared the same with
the original Resolution No. SA 2012-009 on file and of record in my office
and that said Resolution No. SA 2012-009 is a full, true, and correct.copy of
the original Resolution No. SA 2012-009 adopted at said meeting.

At said meeting, Resolution No. SA 2012-009 was adopted by
the following vote:

AYES: Chair Ledford, Vice Chair Hofbauer, and
Directors Bettencourt and Dispenza
NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: Director Lackey

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the City of Palmdale this
3rd day of May 2012.

Rebgcta J.|Smith
Sefretary

www.cityofpalmdale.org




SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
PALMDALE

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION NO. SA 2012-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PALMDALE AUTHORIZING THE
ADOPTION OF AMENDMENTS TO.THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JULY 1, 2012 IN THE
FORM OF AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
(ROPS)

WHEREAS, The Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale
(‘Redevelopment Agency”) was a redevelopment agency in the City of Palmdale
(“City”), duly created pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law
(Part 1 (commencing with Section 33000) of Division 24 of the California Health and
Safety Code) (“Redevelopment Law”); and

WHEREAS, The City Council has adopted redevelopment plans for
Palmdale’s redevelopment project areas, and from time to time, the City Council has
amended such redevelopment plans; and

WHEREAS, The Redevelopment Agency was responsible for the
administration of redevelopment activities within the City; and

WHEREAS, AB 1X 26 (“AB 26”) and AB 1X 27 (“AB 27") were signed by the
Governor of California on June 28, 2011, making certain changes to the
Redevelopment Law, including adding Part 1.8 (commencing with Section 34161)
and Part 1.85 (commencing with Section 34170) (“Part 1.85") to Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code (“Health and Safety Code”); and

WHEREAS, The California Redevelopment Association and League of
California Cities filed a lawsuit in the Supreme Court of California (California
Redevelopment Association, et al. v. Matosantos, et al., Case No. S$194861) alleging
that AB 26 and AB 27 were unconstitutional; and

WHEREAS, On December 29, 2011, the Supreme Court issued its opinion in
the Matosantos case largely upholding AB 26 as constitutional, invalidating AB 27 as
unconstitutional, and holding that AB 26 may be severed from AB 27 and enforced
independently; and

WHEREAS, The Supreme Court generally reformed and revised the effective
dates and deadlines for performance of obligations under Health and Safety Code
Part 1.85 of AB 26 arising before May 1, 2012 to take effect four months later, while
leaving the effective dates or deadlines for performance of obligations under Health
and Safety Code Part 1.8 of AB 26 unchanged; and



Resolution No. SA 2012-009
Page 2

WHEREAS, On February 1, 2012, as a result of the Supreme Court’s
decision, all California redevelopment agencies were dissolved, successor agencies
were established as successor agencies to the former redevelopment agencies
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173, and successor agencies are
tasked with paying, performing and enforcing the enforceable obligations of the
former redevelopment agencies and winding down the affairs of the former
redevelopment agencies; and

WHEREAS, On January 4, 2012 the City Council adopted Resolution No.
CC 2012-002 declaring itself as the successor agency to the Community
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Palmdale (“Successor Agency”) upon the
dissolution of the Redevelopment Agency; and

WHEREAS, On April 4, 2012 the City Council, acting in its capacity as the
Successor Agency, adopted Resolution No. CC 2012-041 SA naming itself the
“Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of
Palmdale”, the sole name by which it will exercise its powers and fulfill its duties
pursuant to Part 1.85 of AB 26, and establishing itself as a separate legal entity with
rules and regulations that will apply to the governance and operations of the
Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34179 (“Section 34179")
establishes a seven (7) member local entity with respect to each successor agency
and such entity is titled the “oversight board.” The oversight board has been
established for the Successor Agency (hereinafter referred to as the “Oversight
Board”). The duties and responsibilities of the Oversight Board are set forth in
Sections 34179 through 34181 of AB 26; and

WHEREAS, Health & Safety Code Section 34177(]) (“Section 34177(1)")
requires the Successor Agency to prepare a Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS) listing the enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment
Agency; and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(]) also provides that the ROPS (i) shall be
reviewed and certified by the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller (“County
Auditor-Controller”), (ii) submitted to and duly approved by the Oversight Board;
(ili) posted on the Successor Agency's website; and (iv) submitted to the County
Auditor-Controller, the State Controller and the State Department of Finance
(“Department of Finance”); and

WHEREAS, On April 4, 2012 the City Council, acting in its capacity as the
Successor Agency, adopted Resolution No. CC 2012-042 SA approving the ROPS
for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012 pursuant to Section 34177(l) and
determining to set aside funds to comply with the bond documents in accordance
with Health and Safety Code Section 34180(c) and to continue to accept amounts in
accordance with Health and Safety Code Section 34180(e), including but not limited
to amounts with respect to the United States Department of Housing and Urban
Development HOME Investment Partnerships Program and the California
Department of Housing and Community Development Building Equity and Growth in
Neighborhoods (BEGIN) Program; and




Resolution No. SA 2012-009
Page 3

~ WHEREAS, The Successor Agency immediately thereafter (i) posted the
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012 on the City’s website;
(if) submitted it to the County Auditor-Controller for their review and certification: and
(i) notified the State Controller, Department of Finance and the County
Auditor-Controller all in accordance with Section 34177(l); and

WHEREAS, On April 13, 2012, the first meeting of the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency took place and Oversight Board Members were duly sworn into
office; and

WHEREAS, On April 13, 2012 the Oversight Board adopted Resolution No.
OB 2012-004 approving the ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012
pursuant to Section 34177(l); and

WHEREAS, The Successor Agency now desires to approve amendments to
the ROPS in the form of the Amended ROPS for the six month period beginning
July 1, 2012 which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, All other legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution
have occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS by the Board of
Directors of the Successor Agency to the Community Redevelopment Agency of the
City of Palmdale that:

Section 1.  The Board of Directors hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct.

Section 2. The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not
constitute a waiver of any administrative or judicial rights of the Successor Agency,
and the removal of certain items from the ROPS and the change of the funding
source for other items are individually and collectively subject to an express
reservation of any and all rights and are without prejudice and shall not be used
against the Successor Agency.

Section 3.  The adoption of this Resolution is not intended to and shall not
constitute a waiver by the Successor Agency of any rights the Successor Agency
may have to challenge the effectiveness and/or legality of all or any portion of the
rejection by the Department of Finance of certain items or of their re-characterization
of the funding source for other items

Section4. The amendments to the ROPS in the form of the Amended
ROPS for the six month period beginning July 1, 2012, which is attached hereto and
incorporated by reference, is hereby approved and adopted.

Section 5.  The Executive Director, or designee, is hereby authorized and
directed to: (i) submit the approved Amended ROPS for the six month period
beginning July 1, 2012 to the Oversight Board for its review and approval;
(ii) re-submit it to the Department of Finance and any and all other entities as
necessary or appropriate; (iii) work cooperatively with the Department of Finance to



Resolution No. SA 2012-009
Page 4

resolve the disputed items and the disputed funding source items; and (iv) take any
and all other actions and execute any and all such other documents as are
necessary, convenient or appropriate to comply with AB 26 and to effectuate the
intent of this Resolution on behalf of the Successor Agency.

Section 6.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 7.  The Secretary shall certify as to the adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 2nd day of May, 2012, by the following
vote:

AYES: Ledford, Hofbauer, Bettencourt, and Dispenza

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: Lackey

/mroved as to form: W)

Wm. Matthew Ditzhazy
General Counsel




Name of Redevelopmest Agency Community Redevelopment Agency of the Clly of Paimdele Page 1ol 8 Pages

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 28 - Section 34177
Resolution No. SA 2012-009 Presented May 2, 2012 to the Successor Agancy

Total Due During
Totsl Outstanding Fncal Yoor Payments by Morth 4
Debt or Obligation 2012-43 forBond |y - Dec 2012
Ay 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 | Dec 2012 Obligutions Total
$ 930000000 9,300,000.00 9,300,000.00 0.00 £8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000}1% 9,300.000.00
$ 183,159.00 0.00 om 000 000 0.00 0.0 0.00 000§% -
3 756,056.00 8.00 8.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000%S
3 172,373.00 02.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000§s
3 751.233.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00CES
3 2.533,394 00 800 £.00 400 .00 8.00 0.00 800 0ocls
3 $.071.708.00 0.00 2.00 800 0.00 0.00 0.00 800 g00ls%
3 521.581.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 800 £.00 0.00 000fs
$ _ 1.p67.705.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 000 0.00 0.00 00013 -
$ 2282515700 3.033,575.00 117101875 0.00 0.00 0.00 02.00 34481875 00018 151583750
$  11,086960.00 959,154 39 291,862 13 8.00 0.00 000 0.00 188.579.83 000§S 48044176
12}12010 Tax Aloc Ref Notes($27. u’s AC Warnack Trust Notes issund for non-houning projects  [Redev Prop Tax Trst Fung §8  41.629.725.00 5,501,320 54 1375.330.58 §  1.375,329.98 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000§ 2.750.66056
13){1994 Tax Aloc Loan % FPCA (8451 JUS Bank [Motes iesusd for non-housing prof & siunding [Rectwy Prop Taw Yomt Fund 18 1,010.000.00 400.000.00 0.00 195.000.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 000fS 19500000
I
Merge 14)11907 Taw Aioc Lown o PCA (S10.00) IUS Bank [raokes lsasexd Yor refunding non-housing bonds  {Rledey Prop Tam Tromt Fund §8  4,843.657.00 1.854.730.38 85723038 .00 0,00 .00 0.00 71.650.00 0001$ 92891938
Merme 15)11998 Tax Alloc Bonds {$30.6M) {US Bank 8onds mmsnd for o housing ia & refundng |Reduy Prop Tex Tt Fund §3  46.696,248.00 3,945.500.00 86562500} 1,305,62500 02.00 8.00 0.00 000 000f§S 1.971.250.00
Merge 18311999 Tax Alloc Borxds ($2.7M) _ jUS Bark Bonds issusd for non-ho proj: [Redey Prop Tax Teust Furd § 3 4,808,848 00 517,950 00 7961250 0.00 200 .00 179,612 50 8.00 0O00§S 25922500
Merge 32002 Tax Alloc Boads ($5.3M] mﬂiwﬂwg! or-housing projec Y TostFund 18 17,255.000.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 cools N
Merge 18}{2004 Tax Afloc Bords ($18.5M} {US Bank Boriy Issued for on-housing proj & refunding Redev Prop Tax Tt Fund §3  31,696.375.00 2.367.000.00 447.875.00 137.875.00 8.00 800 8.00 600 000fS 1.18575000
Merge 6 0 g prOject $  10.418,708.00 B837,015.00 135377 .50 0.00 0.00 0.00 280,377 .50 8.00 000fS 41575500
Merge " — O — 3 721.343 00 171,043 50 86.043.50 21,250 00 200 800 21,250.00 0.00 CO00fS 12854350
PA 1/
Merge N.:;Cmg IFiscal Agerd/Trastes foes on Bord iesms _ {Rader Prop Yax Trust Fund Spit -see Py 8 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0o00ls -
Merge 22)iArbirage Calculation Reports Idan Financiat Arbirage rebate calc svcs [Redev Prop Tex Trmt Fund §$ 16,250.00 4,500.00 1.250.00 3,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128 &1 4.500.00
PA1/
Merge 23} Achitrage Calculation Repocs Bondlogistix L1LC rubaln calc v [Radey Prop Tex Tt Fund Spit -see Pg 8 8.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000F8 -
PA 1!
Merge 24)|Bond Disclosure Repors (A-0895)_ [NBS Disclosure reporting mervices Jtocew Prop Yo trmi e | Spit-see P8 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0004s
PA1/
Memge 25){Agency Financiat Audk (A- 2844 [Vavernick Trine Day & Co. JAud sarvices Redey Prop Tax Trst Fund § Spit - see Pg 8 L0 .00 .00 .00 00 5. .00 .00
)] M 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Fis - .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
E5) 00 .00 00 00 00 .00 00 00
55 60 00 00 00 00 0 o0 00
0.00 .00 0.00 200 0.00 .00 8.00 0.00
—— 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 -
Totals - This Page 217,76740600 1S 288917979113 14411234 3418363832098 13 3 - 3 481240001$ 60507838 f8 - 19,135,882 70
Totels - Page 2 $ 145351960330 18 332801426018 141512226013 - $ - 3 - 3 - s - 3 - $ 14,151,222 60
otals - Page 3 $ 534530640418 51039217018 2276679021% 513138818 43563888 435638818 760638818 23230638818 =18 481424847
Totals - Page 4 $ 1940658640083 8277151118 4669334413 574383313 29138338  2833833)3 289383318 294383313 - 3 __ 54082509
[otals - Page 5 $ B0 T250418 1038502108018 2393691061514069701318 1126185008 esomosofs 930595018 6424205018 - $ 528506011
[Totals - Page 6 $ 3.521,35097 1 535820588 2199750588 264850088 31.07500f3 278250018 258250018 276250018 - $ 36081005
Totals - Page 7 |3 62.993.705.86 1442306596 1§ 6,083.064.00 72400048 397818618 2625000 262500018 26.75000 - 7,174,555 86
[Totals - Page 8 $  25.597.690.00 441,637 84 S 302,337 B4 £ 374900043 3292000§8 26570.00 20.510.00 72.030.00 - 492,057 84
Grand total - AY Vsﬁa 1,916,896 411.09 4,806.864.96 ] §41.205.138.27 1 $5.202487.32 1§ 28600857} 8 78953671 751,986.71 3,726,415 09 - 52,054 662 67
Health & Safety Code Section 34177{aX1), sgreaments between the Clty and the Agency have been in this. becauss, among other things, they have

gi}!:éii}??g-gl“xuﬂguﬂlg 2041,

PA t = Original Project Area No. 1 and Annsxed Ares (PA 1A}
Merged = Projuct Ares No. 2, Project Arss No. 3, Project Area No. 4 and Expsnsion Ares
Housing = Housing Fund




Agency  Clyof Puimdals
Nome of Redevelopment Agency Community Rudevelopaent Agency of the Clly of Puliveiele
Proj Ares No. 1 and Merged Project Ares

Por AB 26 - Section 34177

AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Resolution Mo. SA 2012009 Presentsd May 2, 2012 to the Successor Agency

gi:i‘!l’}xﬂli sigrature of AR 1 X 28 on Jurw 20, 911,
Removed (1) - these lems heve tuen removed without prejucfics o sit rights of the Successor Agency te centives

ly srsllor

Ugtgiiilﬁt!
Administrative Cost Aflowance (2) - tw Funding Source for was Reme hes been changed without prejudice to any and af rights of the Successor Agency o continue 1 aesert slernative funding source, Including but not imited to
Redevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund, white the Successor Agency sndeevors 10 resohve the dispulng with the Depariment of Finence.

PA 1 = Origirmt Project Arsa No. 1 snd Armewed Aree (PA 1A}

Yargod  Proc ewa .2 Prfct Ao, rnet Ara o, Expurion e
Housing = Housing Furd

s ssvert and chiain any necessary spprovais of the validity of ¥veee lems (se speled out in the

Total Due During
Totsl Oubstanding Foucl Your
Proj Debt or Obligation 201213 July - Dec 2012
Arva Project Name / Debt Obi July 2012 Aug 2012 Dec 2012 Total
A ) 105,800.00 s60000] 560000 0.00 0.00 6,600.00
Merge 3 A78.330.00 35.020.00 849000 572000 20,810.00 35,020.00
A4 3 40.000.00 5.000.00 2,500.00 800 0.00 5,000 00
Merge 3 163,400.00 10.550.00 3,500.00 . 8.00 7,050.00 10.550.00
PA 1 ) 40.500.00 5,075.00 2.500.00 0.00 37500 2.87500
Merge s 144,160.00 15372.06 7182708 800 87500 8,702.06
PA1 3 31,600.00 3.820.00 132000 1.250.00 000 2.570.00
Mege $ 256,320.00 30,880.00 10.680.00 10,100.00 0.00 20.780.00
PA 1 S 2.364,000.00 20.277.27 RAST2T 0.00 000 3246727
Merge S 18.125.000.00 671,217 14 61,257 14 0.00 0.00 51,257 14
PA1 rREMOVED (1) | REmovED (1) 000 0.00 0.00
Merge REMOVED (1) REMOVED (1) a00 0.00 000
PA1 [} 13,750.00 481250 2.062.50 0.00 687.50 3437.50
Mege 3 111,250.00 38.937.50 16.687.50 900 $,562.50 2781250
PA 1 3 396,000.00 71.7TA6T 42,998 67 252000 2.620.00 56,008 67
Merge 3 3,204,000.00 256,632.26 60832 26 17.800.00 17,800.00 149,832 .26
PAY s 16.100.00 11.800 00 8.050.00 8.00 $87.50 842500
Merge $ 96.400.00 52,300.00 25,300.00 0.00 5,562.50 40.175.00
PAY s 10.000.00 9,519.38 451938 0.00 5,000 00 9519.38
Merge 3 10,000.00 9.518.37 451837 8.00 5,000 .00 8519.37
PA1 [ 132,00 5302 2302 0.00 0.00 23.02
Merge 3 418.00 15367 7367 0.00 0.00 7367
PA1 3 357.50 151 50 71.50 0.00 0.00 151 50
Merge s 20250 168.50 58.50 0.00 0.00 168.50
3 - 0.00 0.00 $.00 0.00 -
3 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00
3 200 0.00 500 0.00
$ a00 000 800 000
$ 0.00 0.00 800 800
$ 000 000 8.00 0.00
3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 0.00 000 400 000
$ 8.00 0.00 400 LAY
$ 800 0.00 0.00 8.00
s 800 0.00 2.00 08.00
- .00 [} .00 00 -
£25.597.690.00 $1 441,637 84 $302.337 84 $37.490.00 $72.030 00 3492.057.84
Hoalth & Sefety Code Seciion M177(a)(1), sgreaments betwesn the City and the Agency huve beer In this Secsume, smorg other things, Swy have




	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12
	page 13
	page 14
	page 15
	page 16

